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COUNTY PROVINCE REGION   

 

L1 L2 L3 Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

24-01-2026 1
ORANGE       

Citrus sinensis
0 0 5 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

ALDO 

PIZARRO - EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO              

26-01-2026

6589574 326981

26-01-2026 2
ORANGE       

Citrus sinensis
0 0 1 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

TERESA 

CAMPUSANO -  

EL PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO         

28-01-2026

6589642 326886

30-01-2026 3

PEAR               

Pyrus 

communis 

0 1 6 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

PATRICIA 

CARVAJAL, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

03-02-2026

6589854 326746

30-01-2026 4

TANGERINE 

Citrus 

reticulata

0 0 5 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

PATRICIO 

MONDACA, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

03-02-2026

6589821 326833

04-02-2026 5

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 27 2

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA 

HIJUELA 4, 

NILDA DÍAZ 

PIZARRO, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

06-02-2026

6589761 326788

04-02-2026 6

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 45 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA 

HIJUELA 4, 

NILDA DÍAZ 

PIZARRO, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

06-02-2026

6589800 326835

05-02-2026 7

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 32 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

CALLE ÚNICA 

HIJUELA 4, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

09-02-2026

6589733 326857

05-02-2026 8
ORANGE       

Citrus sinensis
0 0 1 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

EVELYN DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

09-02-2026

6589794 326894

05-02-2026 9

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 2 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

NILDA DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

09-02-2026

6589787 326800

05-02-2026 10

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 1 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

EVELYN DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

09-02-2026

6589728 326826

TOTAL 0 1 125
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L1 L2 L3 Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

05-02-2026 11

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 20 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

NILDA DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

10-02-2026

6589793 326796

05-02-2026 12

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 10 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

EVELYN DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

10-02-2026

6589744 326858

05-02-2026 13

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 3 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

NILDA DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

10-02-2026

6589774 326832

05-02-2026 14

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 1 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

NILDA DÍAZ, 

EL PEÑÓN
S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

10-02-2026

6589787 326800

06-02-2026 15

PEACH           

Prunus 

persica

0 0 5 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

EL PEÑÓN DE 

SEMITA, 

HIJUELA N°4, 

EL PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO       

10-02-2026

6589759 326868

06-03-2026 16
FIG            

Ficus carica
0 0 11 1

MONTE 

PATRIA  -  

COQUIMBO

AIDA 

CISTERNAS, EL 

PEÑÓN

S/N

MARCOS 

ZAMBRANO         

11-03-2026

6590700 326561

TOTAL 0 0 50

FINAL TOTAL

MEDITARREAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata (Wied)) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY
MONTE PATRIA LIMARÍ COQUIMBO

COORDINATES UTM WGS 
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N°
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LARVAL 
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UNITY NUMBER OF FRUIT 

ANALIZED
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